

## **Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract**

Contract Number:	231FB89 Aggregate Grade 4	Department:	Road and Bridge/County Engineer	
Vendor Name:         Vulcan Construction Materials LLC				
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):				
Surface Treatments- Second and Final				
Renewal.				
Type of Contract:	IFB	Start Date:	08-29-2025	
Purchasing Contact:	Cheryl Johnson	End Date:	08-28-2026	
Department Contact:	Kelly Murphy			
<ul> <li>Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms, and conditions as the existing contract.</li> <li>PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:         <ul> <li>COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND</li> <li>RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Renewal Option Period 2         <ul> <li>08-29-2025 08/28/2026</li> </ul> </li> <li>Renewal Option Period 1</li></ul>				
vendor Volcan Constrution Materials, LCC		Williamson Co	Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626	
Name Julia Farrar	Williamson County Authorized Signature			
Title <u>Avalyst</u>				
Signature Steve Snell (Jun 5, 2025 08:57 CDT)				
Date 5/19/25	_		Date 06/05/2025	